

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 413**

March 6, 2002 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON HEALTH, UTILITIES, VETERANS AND
MILITARY AFFAIRS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 11: delete “July” and substitute “March”.

3 **2.** Page 4, line 12: delete “even–numbered” and substitute “odd–numbered”.

4 **3.** Page 7, line 20: delete the material beginning with “The rules” and ending
5 with the period on line 22.

6 **4.** Page 10, line 24: delete the material beginning with the comma and ending
7 with the comma on line 25.

8 **5.** Page 11, line 8: delete lines 8 to 16.

9 **6.** Page 11, line 23: delete “shall promulgate” and substitute “may
10 promulgate”.

